

## **Indira Gandhi Institute of Development Research**

(Deemed to be University)

Gen. A.K. Vaidya Marg, Santosh Nagar, Goregaon (East), Mumbai: 400065

## **CORRIGENDUM NO. 1**

## **EOI Name: EOI for Appointment of an Insurance Surveyor for valuation of Assets at IGIDR.**

This Corrigendum No. 1 is being issued to the Advertisement Notice for inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) dated 1<sup>st</sup> January 2021 (the "**EOI Document**"), superseding and substituting the following in the EOI Document, with rest of the terms of the EOI Document remaining in force. The Corrigendum No.1 is part of the EOI Document and is to be read accordingly. All bidders are requested to acknowledge this Corrigendum No.1 as part of the EOI Document before opening of the technical bid.

- 1. In Clause No. 1 of "SECTION-C, PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA" of the EOI Document is to stand substituted with the following clause-
- "1. The Insurance Surveyor should be registered with **IRDAI** or should have a valid license from IRDAI or membership of **IIISLA** (Indian Institute of Insurance Surveyors and Loss Assessors) or Government Registered Valuer under section 34AB of Wealth Tax Act 1957.
- 2. It is clarified that all other terms and conditions of the EOI Document remains unchanged and binding.